Form PTO-1595

06-25-2004





102804334

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	TENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>
	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Stromgren Supports, Inc.	Name: Arveda, L.L.C.
	Internal Address:
	Ta Miles Medices.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	☑ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1200 Main Street, Suite 201
Security Agreement Change of N	Vame
Other	
	City: Hays State: KS Ztp: 67601
7/8/03 Execution Date:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
-	ew application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) See Attached
·	
	mbere attached? Ves No
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Ginnie C. Derusseau	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41)\$\$
Internal Address: Chase Law Firm, L.C.	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Additionized to be charged to deboat according
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address; Chase Law Firm, L.C.	·
4400 College Blvd., #130	031425
City: Overland Park State: KS Zip: 662/1	
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature,	4
	. //· ~
Ginnle C. Derusseau, #35,855	HAMIL C. Derum (1/23/04
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of cooper inches	digg rever shoot attachments and degrees to

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 015469 FRAME: 0837





Attachment to Recordation Form Cover Sheet

U. S. Letters Patents Assigned from Stromgren Supports, Inc. to Arveda, L.L.C.

INVENTOR	NAME	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
Arensdorf, et al.	STABILIZED ANKLE SUPPORT	5,676,641	10/14/97
Arensdorf, et al.	FOOTBALL GIRDLE	5,161,257	11/10/92
Arensdorf, et al.	KNEE SUPPORT	4,691,697	9/8/87
Karlin, Terry	COMPRESSION SHORT WITH MAGNETIC POCKET	6,006,363	12/28/99
Stromgren, et al.	STIRRUP LOCK ANLKE SUPPORT	4,962,768	10/16/90
Stromgren, Lawrence	FLEXIBLE KNEE SUPPORT	3,945,046	3/23/76
Stromgren, Lawrence	ANKLE SUPPORT	4,367,733	1/11/83
Stomgren, Lawrence	STABILIZED ANKLE SUPPORT	6,629,945	11/16/00

PATENT REEL: 015469 FRAME: 0838





ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ARVEDA, L.L.C., a Kansas limited liability company having its principal place of business in the City of Hays, County of Ellis, and State of Kansas, has purchased the assets of Stromgren Supports, Inc. the owner of the trademarks and patents set forth on Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said STROMGREN SUPPORTS, INC. does hereby assign unto the said ARVEDA, L.L.C., all right, title and interest in and to the said marks and applications, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks.

Executed this 8th day of July, 2003.

STROMGREN SUPPORTS, INC.

John J. Flynn, President

STATE OF KANSAS

) 55:

COUNTY OF ELLIS

On July 8, 2003 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said state and county personally appeared John J. Flynn, know to me to be the President of Stromgren Supports, Inc., a Kansas corporation, the corporation that executed the within instrument and known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument on behalf of the corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me that he executed the within instrument on behalf of and as the act of such corporation.

WITNESS my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.

My appointment expires:

09/27/03

Darbara & Diller Notary Public

HOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas
BARBARA J. BIELSER
My Appl. Exp. 09/27/08





EXHIBIT A

STRUMOREN SUPPORTS, INC. LIVE TRADEMAKKS AND PATENTS AS OF DECEMBER 3, 21872

U. S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	NO	issuf date	DUCKET NU.
COMPRESSION MEANS STROMGREN	2,288,546	10/26/99	24K5
GET IN OUR SHORTS	2,209,429	12/8/98	2232
HYDRO-TLEX	2,188,734	9/15/98	2237
POWER SLYDER and Design	2,361,679	6/27/00	2635
STROMOREN	1,210,371	9/28/82	442
STROMGREN	1.961,316	3/12/96	1806
STROMOREN (Design only)	2.135,414	2/10/98	2282

FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

COUNTRY	MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	ISSUE DATE	DOCKET NO.
Belgium	STROMGREN	593,108	4/1/96	2170
Canada	STROMGREN	295,002	9/14/84	443
Franco	STROMGREN	93,490,799	11/4/93	1800
Garmany	STROMGREN	2,075,170	8/17/94	1795
Greece	STROMGREN	116,906	9/17/98	1798
Italy	STROMOREN	663,161	11/24/95	1802
Japan	STROMGREN	2,142,809	\$/30/B9	261G
Japan	STROMGREN	2,171,449	9/29/89	2617
Japan	STROMGREN	4,227,493	1/8/99	1799a
South Africa	POWER SHORTS	98/07815	12/3/01	2516
Spain	STROMGREN	1,789,028	4/5/94	1796
Spain	STROMGREN	1,789,029	4/5/94	1828
Sweden	STROMGREN	264,657	3/3/95	1797
United Kingdom	STROMGREN	A1, 546,535	9/2/93	1801

U. S. PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	DOCKET NO.
S Design (to be abandoued)	76/221,792	3/8/01	2821
STROMGREN POWER SHORTS	76/440,911	8/16/02	2918

PATENT

REEL: 015469 FRAME: 0840



STROMGREN SUPPORTS, INC. LIVE TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS AS OF DECEMBER 3, 2002

Page 2

U.S. LETTERS PATENTS

INVENTOR	NAME	PATENT NO.	ISSUE	DOCKET
Arensdorf, et al.	STABILIZED ANKLE SUPPORT	5,676,641	DATE 10/14/97	1872
Arensdorf, et al. Arensdorf, et al.	FOOTBALL GIRDLE KNEE SUPPORT	5,161,257	11/10/92	1645
Karlin, Terry	COMPRESSION SHORT WITH MAGNETIC	4,691,697 6,006,363	9/8/87	737 2595
Stromgren, ct al.	STIRRUP LOCK ANLKE SUPPORT	4,962,768	10/16/90	943
Stromgren, Lawrence	FLEXIBLE KNEE SUPPORT	3,945,046	3/23/76	275
Stromgren, Lawrence	ANKLE SUPPORT	4,367,733	1/11/83	478

RECORDED: 06/25/2004

INVENTOR	NI APPLICATION			
	NAME	SERIAL	FILING	DOCKET
Stromgren, Lawrence	GT 4 DT	NO.	DATE	NO.
5		09/714,623	11/16/00	2783
	SUPPORT			

PATENT

REEL: 015469 FRAME: 0841